Missoula County Media Release

Contact: Sarah Bell *Commissioners' Office Administrative Assistant* <u>sbell@missoulacounty.us</u> 406-258-4230

March 20, 2019

Commissioners Seek Applicants for Big Sky Stewardship Committee, Seeley Lake Cemetery District Board

Missoula County Commissioners are looking to fill terms on the county Big Sky Park Stewardship Committee and Seeley Lake Cemetery Board.

<u>Big Sky Park Stewardship Committee:</u> The committee has three regular member terms expiring on March 31, 2019. The new three-year terms will run from April 1, 2019, through June 30, 2022. The committee monitors and evaluates issues relating to <u>Big Sky Park</u> and reports to the county Parks and Trails Advisory Board with its recommendations; it is comprised of five members of the general public and one representative from each organization that holds a current lease/agreement to use the park. Members shall serve without compensation. Meetings are typically held eight to 10 times per year on the third Wednesday of the month at the Westside Little League Clubhouse. Applicants must be Missoula County residents.

<u>Seeley Lake Cemetery District Board</u>: The board has one three-year term expiring April 30, 2019. The new three-year term will run from May 1, 2019, through April 30, 2022. The board governs and manages the Seeley Lake Cemetery District. The district is authorized by <u>7-1-202 Montana Code Annotated</u>. Meetings are held at noon on the first Thursday of each month at Faith Chapel in Seeley Lake. Applicants must own property in the Seeley Lake School District #34.

Applications are available <u>online</u> or in the Commissioners' Office, located at 199 W. Pine St. in Missoula. Submissions may be filed electronically or emailed to <u>sbell@missoulacounty.us</u>. The deadline to submit applications is 3 p.m. Friday, April 19.

For more information on the application process, contact the Commissioners' Office at 406-258-4877.

All board vacancies are listed on the county's website.

###